501773167 12/30/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nirupama Karunaratne	06/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13381828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536 **Phone**: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAS2349-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Grant, Reg. No. 33,390

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment GAS2349-006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0369 13381828

CH \$40,00

501773167 REEL: 027466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nirupama KARUNARATNE (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is c/o Honda of Canada Mfg. 4700 Tottenham Road, Alliston, ON L9R 1A2 CANADA, made an Invention entitled UV PHOTOACTIVATABLE CURABLE PAINT FORMULATIONS AND CURED COATINGS THEREOF; the specification of which is filed in the Candian Patent Office on even date herewith (hereinafter referred to as the Canadian Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan is desirous of acquiring, and has acquired, from the ASSIGNOR, her entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to her in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that she has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the Canadian Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications including reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries;

AND, for any and all patent applications to be filed in the United States, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the ASSIGNEE to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNEE and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNED at HCM , this 12 day of June , 2009.

Kaunawaya

Nimpama KARUNARATNE

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. LESTORITI, whose full post office address is

31 KEVIN CR. THORNO GOT
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nirupama KARUNARATNE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at ALUSTON, CWT this 12 day of JUNE, 2009.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 12/30/2011